
County of Sonoma 
State of California 

Date: January 26, 2021 
Item Number: 

Resolution Number: 

☐ 4/5 Vote Required

Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California, 
Authorizing the District Attorney to Participate in the County Victim Services Program and to 

Execute a Contract with the California Governor’s Office of Emergency Services for  
Calendar Year 2021 in the Amount of $262,294. 

Whereas, the Sonoma County Board of Supervisors and the Sonoma County District 
Attorney desire to continue a certain program designated as the Outreach and Services 
to Homeless Victims of Crime Grant Program as a provider of comprehensive and 
emergency victim services to homeless victims in Sonoma County; and  

Whereas, the Outreach and Services to Homeless Victims of Crime Grant Program is to 
be funded through a County Victim Services Program grant award made available 
through California Governor’s Office of Emergency Services; and 

Whereas, the California Governor’s Office of Emergency Services has allocated 
$262,294 to the County of Sonoma for the 2021 Calendar Year. 

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the District Attorney for the County of Sonoma is 
authorized, on behalf of this body, to accept a grant for Outreach and Services to 
Homeless Victims of Crime and is authorized to execute on behalf of the Sonoma County 
Board of Supervisors the Grant Award Agreement in the amount of $262,294, including 
extension through December 31, 2021, and to execute any minor modifications thereof. 



Resolution #21- 
Date: 
Page 2 
 

Be It Further Resolved that the grant funds received hereunder shall not be used 
to supplant expenditures controlled by this body. 
 

 

Supervisors: 

Gorin:  Rabbitt:  Coursey:  Gore:  Hopkins:  

Ayes:  Noes:  Absent:  Abstain:  

So Ordered. 


	State of California
	Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California, Authorizing the District Attorney to Participate in the County Victim Services Program and to Execute a Contract with the California Governor’s Office of Emergency Se...
	Supervisors:


